Sanyo Rechargeable
CADNICA Batteries
SEB-036SEB-036
URL http://www.sanyo.co.jp/energy/
(CADNICA® Batteries Handling Precautions)
●Failure to carefully observe the following procedures and
precautions can result in battery leakage, heat generation,
bursting and serious personal injury!

 c
ap
ac
ity
 (
%
)
Number of cycles (months)
9 12 15 18 21 240
20
40
60
High power CADNICA battery
Extended service life CADNICA battery
± 0.3N-270AAC 1.2 270 300 27 81 18 14.5 30.3 14.0± 0.2 29.5± 0.3 13
N-500AC 1.2 500 550 50 150 9.0 17.0 28.5 16.5± 0.2 27.8± 0.3 19
N-600AAC 1.2 600 650 60 180 12 14.3 50.2 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 22
N-700AAC 1.2 700 750 70 210 4～ 6 16 14.3 50.2 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 23
N-600AACL 1.2 600 650 60 14～ 16 180 14 14.3 48.9 13.8± 0.2 48.2± 0.3 22
N-700AACL 1.2 700 750 70 210 16 14.3 48.9 13.8± 0.2 48.2± 0.3 23
KR-900AAEC 1.2 900 950 90 ― ― 19 14.3 50.3 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 23
N-1200SCC 1.2 1200 1350 120 360 4.2 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 52
N-1700SCC 1.2 1700 1800 170 ― ― 4.1 22.9 42.9 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.4 57
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5

Standard charge Quick charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.)
Current
(mA)
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
KR-600AE 1.2 600 650 60 9.5 17.0 28.5 16.5± 0.2 27.8± 0.3 19
KR-1100AAU 1.2 1100 1150 110 19 14.3 50.3 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 24
KR-1200AAE 1.2 1200 1300 120 12 14.3 65.3 13.8± 0.2 64.5± 0.3 32
KR-1100AEL 1.2 1100 1200 110 9.0 17.0 43.0 16.5± 0.2 42.0± 0.3 29
KR-1200AUL 1.2 1200 1300 120 14～ 16 12 17.0 43.0 16.5± 0.2 42.0± 0.3 27
KR-1500AUL 1.2 1500 1550 150 16 17.0 43.0 16.5± 0.2 42.0± 0.3 30
KR-1400AE 1.2 1350 1400 140 10 17.0 49.5 16.5± 0.2 48.5± 0.3 34
KR-1700AU 1.2 1700 1750 170 17 17.0 49.5 16.5± 0.2 48.5± 0.3 35
KR-1800SCE 1.2 1800 1900 180 6.5 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.2 42.0± 0.3 49
KR-5000DEL 1.2 5000 5400 500 3.5 33.2 59.5 32.3± 0.3 58.4± 0.4 152
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5

Weight
(approx.g)
Capacity(mAh)
at 0.2It rate.
Standard charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
KR-600AAL 1.2 600 650 60 24 14.3 48.9 13.8± 0.2 48.2± 0.3 19
KR-1000SCL 1.2 1000 1100 100 7.6 22.9 34.0 22.0± 0.3 33.0± 0.3 37
KR-1200SCL 1.2 1200 1350 120 5.8 22.9 34.0 22.0± 0.3 33.0± 0.3 39
KR-1300SC 1.2 1300 1450 130 4.8 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 4514～ 16KR-1500SCT 1.2 1500 1550 150 5.5 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 47
KR-4400D 1.2 4400 4800 440 3.8 33.2 61.1 32.3± 0.3 60.0± 0.4 146
KR-7000F 1.2 7000 7700 700 3.4 33.2 91.0 32.3± 0.3 90.0± 0.4 224
KR-10000M 1.2 10000 12000 1000 2.6 43.1 91.0 42.1± 0.3 90.0± 0.4 395
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 1

Weight
(approx.g)
Capacity(mAh)
at 0.2It rate.
Standard charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
N-50AAA 1.2 50 55 5 15 55 10.5 15.8 10.0± 0.2 15.0± 0.3 4
N-110AA 1.2 110 120 11 33 30 14.5 17.5 14.0± 0.2 16.7± 0.3 84～ 6
14～ 16
N-650SCL 1.2 650 700 65 ― ― 7.5 22.9 24.5 22.0± 0.3 23.8± 0.3 28
N-1200SCL 1.2 1200 1250 120 ― ― 6.2 22.9 34.0 22.0± 0.3 33.0± 0.3 42
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5

Note: Consult Sanyo concerning operating conditions for quick charging of N-1200SCL higher models.
Operating temperature range; Charge: 0～45℃ (standard), discharge: －20～60℃, storage: －30～50℃ (－30～35℃ for long periods)
Note: When using assembled batteries consisting of KR-4400D or higher model batteries, consideration must be given to the problem of cell temperature increase.
Note: Sanyo can provide assembled batteries that meet your specific conditions of use.
Operating temperature range; Charge: 0～45℃ (standard), discharge: －20～60℃, storage: －30～50℃ (－30～35℃ for long periods)
Note: Consult Sanyo concerning 1-hour charge.
Note: When using assembled batteries consisting of KR-5000DEL, consideration must be given to the problem of cell temperature increase.
Note: Sanyo can provide assembled batteries that meet your specific conditions of use.
Operating temperature range; Charge: 0～45℃ (standard), 10～45℃ (quick), discharge: －20～60℃, storage: －30～50℃ (－30～35℃ for long periods)
Note: Sanyo can provide model N-1700SCC with quick-charge capability depending on your specific conditions of use.
■High power CADNICA batteries for back-up use (B series)
Operating temperature range; Charge: 0～70℃ (standard), 10～70℃ (quick), discharge: -20～70℃ , storage: -30～70℃ (-30～45℃ for long periods)
Note: Sanyo can provide B series with quick-charge capability depending on your specific conditions of use.
※1：Minimum capacity when a single cell is discharged at 0.2It after being charged at 0.1It for 16 hours.
※2：Typical capacity when a single cell is discharged at 0.2It after being charged at 0.1It for 16 hours.
N-1600SCB 1.2 1550 1700 160 480 4.1 22.9 42.9 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 57
N-2000CB 1.2 2000 2300 200
14～ 16
600
4～ 6
3.3 26.0 50.0 25.2± 0.3 49.0± 0.3 85

Standard charge Quick charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.)
Current
(mA)
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
N-50AAAS 1.2 45 50 1.5 10.5 15.8 10.0± 0.2 15.0± 0.3 4
N-100AAS ∗ 1.2 90 100 3.0 14.5 17.5 14.0± 0.2 16.7± 0.3 8
N-270AAS ∗ 1.2 250 270 8.3
48～
14.5 30.3 14.0± 0.2 29.5± 0.3 13
N-550AAS ∗ 1.2 500 550 17.0 14.3 50.2 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 22
Typical※4
Current
(mA)
Type Model

－ 1
0
－ 1
0
－ 1
0
－ 1
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5
N-270AAK 1.2 270 300 27 81 15 14.5 30.3 14.0± 0.2 29.5± 0.3 13
N-600AAK 1.2 600 650 60 180 4～ 6 12 14.3 50.2 13.8± 0.2 49.5± 0.3 22
N-1200SCK 1.2 1200 1350 120 14～ 16 360 4.2 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 52
N-1700SCK 1.2 1700 1800 170 ― ― 4.1 22.9 42.9 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.4 57
N-2000CK 1.2 2000 2200 200 ― ― 4.1 26.0 50.0 25.2± 0.3 49.0± 0.3 81
0
－ 0.5
0
－ 0.5

Trickle charge Standard charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.)
Current
(mA)
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
N-1250SCRL 1.2 1200 1250 125 380 4～ 6 1900 5.0 22.9 34.0 22.0± 0.3 33.0± 0.3 43
N-1300SCR 1.2 1300 1400 130 390 2000 4.0 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 51
N-1700SCR 1.2 1700 1850 170 14～ 16 ― ― 2600 4.0 22.9 43.0 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.3 55
N-1900SCR 1.2 1900 2000 190 ― ― 2900 4.0 22.9 42.9 22.0± 0.3 42.0± 0.4 58
N-3000CR 1.2 3000 3200 300 ― ― 4500 3.4 26.0 50.0 25.2± 0.3 49.0± 0.3 86
N-4000DRL 1.2 4000 4300 400 ― ― 6000 2.8 33.2 59.5 32.3± 0.3 58.4± 0.4 160
0
－ 1

Standard charge Quick charge External dimensions
Including tube Bare cell
Time
(hr.)
Current
(mA)
Time
(hr.) Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Height (H)
(mm)Minimum※1
CP-1300SCR 1.2 1200 1300 130 ― ― 1950 6.5 22.9 26.7 22.0± 0.3 26.0± 0.3 35
CP-1700SCR 1.2 1650 1700 170
14～ 16
― ― ― ― 2550 5.5 22.9 34.0 22.0± 0.3 33.0± 0.3 45
CP-2400SCR 1.2 2350 2400 240 ― ― 3600 4.5 22.9 43.5 22.0± 0.3 42.5± 0.4 62
CP-3600CR 1.2 3450 3600 360 ― ― 5400 3.9 26.0 50.0 25.2± 0.3 49.0± 0.3 89
Typical※2
Current
(mA)
Type Model